

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3827/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2019 in CRA No. 1231/2010 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARAYAN VAISHYA

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, AOR  
Mr. Pawan, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of service of notice, no one has entered appearance.

Registry is directed to appoint the learned Amicus Curiae in this case.

Let the entire records of the case be summoned (unless these records are already there).

Let the paper book be prepared and soft copy be given to the counsel for the parties within three weeks thereafter.

List this matter on 19.03.2024.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)