

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3827/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2019
in CRA No. 1231/2010 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat
At Jabalpur)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARAYAN VAISHYA

Respondent(s)

(MR. RAVINDRA NATH PAREEK, ADVOCATE(A.C.))

Date : 10-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pattabhiram, D.A.G.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan, Adv.
Mrs. Pratima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chanakya Baruah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The request for adjournment is sought on
behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner due
to personal difficulty.

List on 19th July, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)