

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).3121/2024

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAM NARAYAN VAISHYA

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 18-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

(Mr. R.N. Pareek, *Amicus Curiae*)

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. V.V.S. Pattabhiram, D.A.G.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, AOR  
Mrs. Pratima Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Saloni Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Liberty is granted to the learned *amicus curiae* to place on record the additional documents before the next date of listing.
2. List on 24.09.2025.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)